
2022 Marietta College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 30, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-20   Conf: 8-10   Home: 10-8   Away: 4-8   Neutral: 4-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (238), Opp (250)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (12)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Bradley (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (17), Totals (17), Maher (16), Strecansky (1), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (98-127), Maher
(36-45), Middleton (21-27), Strecansky (11-16), Helmke (7-8), Kazmirski (5-6), Keating (5-8), Timko (5-7), Zirkle (5-6), Cholley (2-2), 0 (1-
1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
14 Kazmirski, Rachel .388 38-37 129 29 50 9 2 8 33 87 .674 7 0 9 0 .419 0 3 0-0 31 11 1 .977
12 Middleton, Jillian .385 33-28 91 9 35 11 0 3 26 55 .604 2 0 12 1 .394 1 1 0-1 11 32 4 .915
20 Daugherty, Kylie .371 34-34 116 37 43 11 3 5 26 75 .647 11 1 12 0 .420 3 0 4-7 54 70 7 .947
33 Brown, Jess .364 37-36 110 16 40 7 0 8 35 71 .645 14 2 33 1 .438 2 1 0-0 22 21 3 .935
27 Maher, Hailey .321 35-31 81 7 26 6 0 1 9 35 .432 1 0 6 1 .321 2 4 0-0 131 18 5 .968
24 Swierczewski, Anna .318 33-25 85 9 27 14 1 1 25 46 .541 7 0 6 0 .362 2 0 0-0 109 6 0 1.000
9 Burke, Emma .305 34-30 95 8 29 11 0 4 22 52 .547 12 3 13 0 .396 1 0 0-0 142 6 3 .980
3 Watts, Taylor .279 38-38 86 31 24 0 0 0 6 24 .279 20 0 18 0 .415 0 2 7-8 52 6 1 .983
4 Mott, Haylee .242 33-31 62 11 15 3 0 0 6 18 .290 14 0 5 1 .377 1 1 1-1 46 62 5 .956
22 Cholley, Jordan 1.000 24-0 1 11 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 1-1 2 1 0 1.000
31 Adams, Paige .373 26-20 59 14 22 6 0 5 14 43 .729 7 3 9 0 .464 0 2 1-1 11 20 9 .775
15 Bryant, Morgan .250 4-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
16 Airy, Taylor .214 26-12 42 7 9 3 0 1 3 15 .357 6 0 15 0 .313 0 4 2-2 23 0 2 .920
23 Strecansky, Jillian .174 22-7 23 4 4 0 0 0 1 4 .174 1 0 5 0 .200 1 2 0-0 51 6 2 .966
17 Jones, Maddy .143 31-22 21 3 3 1 0 0 1 4 .190 1 0 11 0 .182 0 1 2-2 15 3 1 .947
18 Bradley, Micaela .120 26-11 25 7 3 2 0 0 3 5 .200 4 0 9 0 .241 0 0 2-2 20 23 3 .935
11 Payton, Natalie .000 12-1 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
44 Cordle, Makayla .000 17-1 2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .333 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
1 Lauvray, Liv .000 19-0 2 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
21 Timko, Amelia .000 17-7 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 6 0 1.000
30 McCord, Quincee .000 2-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Zirkle, Breanna .000 12-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
19 Kohmann, Laura .000 4-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .319 38-38 1042 227 332 84 6 36 211 536 .514 109 9 170 4 .383 14 21 22-27 730 310 49 .955
Opponents .285 38-38 975 206 278 58 7 9 171 377 .387 160 16 158 5 .393 5 36 50-65 724 250 54 .947

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
0 0 0.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.2 2 6 0 4 0 0 1 0 .400 1 0 0 0 0
32 Callam, Emily 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .500 0 1 0 0 0
5 Helmke, Ashton 3.85 3-2 15 4 1 1-0 0 43.2 50 28 24 14 20 6 3 1 .273 6 2 0 0 4
13 Keating, Sarah 4.30 3-3 14 3 0 0-0 0 27.2 36 23 17 10 14 10 1 3 .321 1 2 0 3 6
12 Middleton, Jillian 4.41 9-6 26 18 6 0-0 1 98.1 81 76 62 95 79 12 1 0 .226 23 8 0 1 16
14 Kazmirski, Rachel 4.87 0-0 8 5 0 0-0 0 18.2 20 15 13 15 12 5 1 1 .278 3 2 0 0 2
21 Timko, Amelia 5.17 2-8 16 7 1 0-0 1 46.0 66 39 34 18 31 21 0 4 .333 2 0 0 0 6
7 Zirkle, Breanna 8.00 1-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 20 19 8 3 2 4 0 0 .488 1 1 0 1 2
Totals 4.55 18-20 91 38 8 1 2 243.1 278 206 158 160 158 58 7 9 .285 37 16 0 5 36
Opponents 5.17 20-18 67 38 16 3 0 242.1 332 227 179 109 170 84 6 36 .319 23 9 0 14 21



2022 Marietta College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 30, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
24 Swierczewski, Anna 115 109 6 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
21 Timko, Amelia 9 3 6 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
22 Cholley, Jordan 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
44 Cordle, Makayla 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Bryant, Morgan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Callam, Emily 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
19 Kohmann, Laura 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Zirkle, Breanna 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
3 Watts, Taylor 59 52 6 1 .983 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Burke, Emma 151 142 6 3 .980 5 0 0 — 0 0
14 Kazmirski, Rachel 43 31 11 1 .977 0 5 1 .833 0 0
27 Maher, Hailey 154 131 18 5 .968 2 36 9 .800 16 0
23 Strecansky, Jillian 59 51 6 2 .966 0 11 5 .688 1 0
4 Mott, Haylee 113 46 62 5 .956 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Daugherty, Kylie 131 54 70 7 .947 4 0 0 — 0 0
17 Jones, Maddy 19 15 3 1 .947 1 0 0 — 0 0
33 Brown, Jess 46 22 21 3 .935 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Bradley, Micaela 46 20 23 3 .935 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Helmke, Ashton 13 2 10 1 .923 0 7 1 .875 0 0
16 Airy, Taylor 25 23 0 2 .920 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Middleton, Jillian 47 11 32 4 .915 4 21 6 .778 0 0
13 Keating, Sarah 11 2 7 2 .818 0 5 3 .625 0 0
31 Adams, Paige 40 11 20 9 .775 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Payton, Natalie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Lauvray, Liv 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 McCord, Quincee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1089 730 310 49 .955 22 49 14 .772 17 0
Opponents 1028 724 250 54 .947 24 21 5 .808 10 0


